Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

Press Releases

1-14-1991

01/14/1991 - EIU Foundation Board to Meet

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases

Recommended Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "01/14/1991 - EIU Foundation Board to Meet" (1991). *Press Releases*. 1194.

https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases/1194

This January is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.

ART TATE, Assistant Director, University Relations Office: (217) 581-5983 - Home: (217) 348-7553

91-15

January 14, 1991



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EIU FOUNDATION BOARD TO MEET

CHARLESTON, IL.--Eastern Illinois University's Foundation
Board will hold its second meeting of the fiscal year in Springfield Friday, Jan. 18.

The meeting begins at 1 p.m. at the Springfield Hilton, followed by a reception for alumni and donors from 4:30 to 5:30 p.m. at the hotel. For additional information, call the EIU Foundation Office at (217) 581-3313.

ADD 1/1/1/1

ALUMNI BOARD MEETING

EIU Foundation President James L. Hanks and Eastern President Stan Rives will brief friends of the University on the status of the Foundation and the campus community.

During the meeting, the Foundation Board will be updated on Eastern's highly successful Second Century Campaign which raised in excess of \$12 million toward a \$20 million goal. The campaign will continue through Dec. 31, 1995.

In addition, the Foundation Board will discuss nine new scholarships to benefit Eastern students.

The EIU Foundation is comprised of 100 members of which Governor Jim Edgar is one.

It is governed by a nine-member board responsible for managing assets totalling \$8 million.